SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

for Special Petition(s) Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).13838/2010(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in

17498/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KERALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional documents, permission to file addl. Affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16588 of 2010 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nitn Mehsram, Adv. Mr.Bramjeet Mishra, Adv. for Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested, four weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana) (Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master Court Master