COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13838/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in WP No.17498/ 2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, permission to file addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16588 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

P.V. Dinesh, Adv. MΥ. T.P. Sindhu, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Robin, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Amer Musthaq Saleem, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv. Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Mamata Saxena, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bhawana Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Bhramajeet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Said Ali, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for the petitioners and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List these matters after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER