www.ecourtsindia.com

## I.A. NO.8 in

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13838/2010 (From the judgment and order dated 09/03/2010 in WP No.17498/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv

applicant(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

> Mr. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv. Mr. Rishi maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. NO.8 IN SLP(C) 13838/2010

Issue notice to the petitioner as also the respondents, returnable after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA) Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI) | |Court Master