SECTION IVA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13838/2010

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16588 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 24865-24866 of 2012 (With office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv. Ms Aditi Mishra, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. Mr S Wasim A Qadri, Adv. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv Ms. Anitha Shenoy , Adv Mr Abu John Mathew, Adv. Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,Adv Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.13838/2010

It appears from the office report that an intervention application is pending for adjudication before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Same be processed as per rules.

Item No.7

On behalf of respondent No.10-State of Tamil Nadu, the ld. Counsel, Mr T Mouli Mahendran appearing on behalf of Mr B Balaji, Advocate-onrecord has made a request for grant of time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted. SLP(C) NO.16588/2010

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted as final chance to the duly represented

Four weeks' time is granted as final chance respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.24865-24866/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are reported to be but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://e Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are reported to be duly served through post

On behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 4 (common in main matter and represented) vakalatnama is to be filed in the present proceeding. Needful be done by next date.

List again on 10.7.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR