(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

Reason:

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8/2012, I.A. 9/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13838/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 and WP No. 17498/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date: 15/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv. Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Vishal Anand Date: 2014.09.18 17:28:52 IST

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Place the matters before the Court.

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER