COURT NO.5 **SECTION IV-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13838/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2010 17498/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KERALA TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AS FIRST ITEM] 115705/2018 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, (With IA No. No. CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, 130873/2018 IΑ No. 130821/2018 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 99715/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 4/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16588/2010 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 24865-24866/2012 (IV-A)

Date: 06-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Vasanth Bharani, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sen, Adv.

SLP (C) No. 13838/2010 etc.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Mfr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Sourabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B. V. Niren, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. G. R. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. P. N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

SLP (C) No. 13838/2010 etc.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In order dated 07.08.2019, we had requested the Union of India through the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change to file an affidavit within four weeks from that day. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India requires four weeks' further time. This time is granted and it is added that if necessary, the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways may also file an affidavit within the aforesaid period granted.

List the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR