

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13838/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KERALA TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 130873/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 130821/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 115705/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 153930/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 150111/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 145047/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 99715/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 4/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16588/2010 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 24865-24866/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

For Parties

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Sarveshwar K., Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.
Ms. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rohal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Niren, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. G. R. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwrai, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Sarath S. Janrdanan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. B. Karuna Karan, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. K. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Balan, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sen, Adv.
Ms. Jessica Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated and heard the learned
counsel.

State of Kerala is granted four weeks' time to file
additional affidavit, as prayed for.

As requested, Ministry of Environment and Forests is
permitted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER